
Town of Webster
WATER / SEWER RATE EVALUATION

5.2.24 WEBSTER WATER SEWER COMMISSION MEETING
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RATE MODEL OVERVIEW
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1. Project expenses 2. Project revenues

3. Calculate net revenue

4. Adjust rates to maintain fund balance

5. Calculate user costs

6. Evaluate equity

7. Evaluate affordability
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Capital expenses are the 

biggest driver of rate increases



WATER
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Notes & Key Points

1. Break down of Water Expense category based upon UMAS codes

2. Future years expenses are based upon FY25 budget values, and the escalators shown. Debt service and capital 

are not projected, future values are taken from the debt schedule and Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) respectively

PROJECTING EXPENSES – OPERATING EXPENSES
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Notes & Key Points

1. Break down of Water Expense category based upon UMAS codes

2. Unexpended budget, can be factored into net revenue calcs.

3.  Future years expenses are based upon FY24 budget values, and the escalators shown. Debt service and capital 

are not projected, future values are taken from the debt schedule and Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) respectively

PROJECTING EXPENSES – OPERATING EXPENSES
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Notes & Key Points

1. “Rate” represents projects funded from annual budget or retained earnings, sometimes referred to as “pay-go”

2. Cost year set to start year prevents costs from escalating. 

3. Start year is the year that the cost is incurred

4. Term = length of loan for debt OR number of years that the expense recurs (Rate funded)

PROJECTING EXPENSES – CAPITAL 
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PROJECTING REVENUES
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Notes & Key Points
1. Annual Statistical Report (ASR) data is adjusted to FY basis and adjusted for Unaccounted for Water (UAW)

2. Projected usage shown is based upon FY24 total staying stable. 

3. Discuss total accounts and projected growth
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PROJECTING REVENUES
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Notes & Key Points

1. Rate revenues are calculated using projected usage values, liens, penalties and prior year are 

estimated using a percentage of committed values.

2. Which loans are funded by betterment and is there a betterment reserve account? Discuss projections 

and if the Town plans on funding future projects with betterments

3. Collection ratio used to adjust future calculated rate revenue in the proforma, revenue from liens, etc. 

is based upon review of the ratio of liens/penalties to committed revenue. A collection ratio of 92% and 

lien factor of 8% was used.  The model revenue compared to committed revenue was 0.9% and 1.9% 

for FY21 and FY22 respectively
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PROJECTING REVENUES
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Notes & Key Points

1. FY25 on based upon calculated revenue 

reduced by the collection factor.

2. Non-Rate revenue values from p.8 plus 

the estimated liens/penalties amount.



SEWER
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PROJECTING EXPENSES – OPERATING EXPENSES

11

   YTD Budget Reports

Source Data
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Notes & Key Points

1. Break down of Sewer Expense category based upon UMAS codes

2. Future years expenses are based upon FY25 budget values, and the escalators shown. Debt service and capital 

are not projected, future values are taken from the debt schedule and Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) respectively



Notes & Key Points

1. “Rate” represents projects funded from annual budget or retained earnings, sometimes referred to as “pay-go”

2. Cost year set to start year prevents costs from escalating. 

3. Start year is the year that the cost is incurred

PROJECTING EXPENSES – CAPITAL 
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PROJECTING REVENUES
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Notes & Key Points

1. FY25 on based upon calculated revenue 

reduced by the collection factor.

2. Non-Rate revenue values from p.8 plus 

the estimated liens/penalties amount.



RESIDENTIAL IMPACTS & AFFORDABILITY
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Webster Income Data (US Census)

Median Household Income: $74,755

Lowest Quintile Income:       $29,292

Poverty Prevalence Indicator: 27.7%

Measuring Affordability. Affordability, like temperature, is highly subjective. To determine whether water and 

sewer costs represents a financial burden we use indicators. 

The Household Burden Indicator (HBI). Introduced in 2019, this indicator is based the Lowest Quintile 

Income (the lowest 20%), which is more representative of household financial status. The second component, 

the Poverty Prevalence Indicator is the percentage of the community below 200% of the Federal Poverty Level. 

The burden is determined by using the chart below.  

Household 

Burden 

Indicator

Poverty Prevalence Indicator

>= 35% 20% to 35% <20%

> = 10%
Very High 

Burden
High Burden

Moderate – High 

Burden

7% to 10% High Burden
Moderate – High 

Burden

Moderate - Low 

Burden

<7%
Moderate - High 

Burden

Moderate - Low 

Burden
Low BurdenResults

Based upon the data shown herein and using a constant LQI (no increase in income), the projected rates are considered 

to be a moderate to high burden

(3 people using 55 gallons per day each)
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